TABLE SET VI: AGREEMENTSAND DISAGREEMENTS
IN THE FEDERAL DECISION-MAKING PROCESS

ExPLANATORY NOTESTO TABLE SET VI:

The tables in this Set report the extent to which the three participants in the post-protocol decision-making process agreed with one another as
to whether the death penalty should be sought against a given defendant. Tables 25 through 25-4 examine all three participants in the decision-
making process as a group and provides information, broken down by district and by race/ethnicity, about the degree to which the Attorney General's
decisionsin the post-protocol cases were in accord with the recommendations of the Review Committee and the United States Attorneys. Table 25
gives a summary overview, without information about specific districts, of the number of cases in which each participant (if any) held a dissenting
view as to the appropriate outcome. Tables 25-1 through 25-4 provide district-by-district information about each of four possible combinations of
views: consensus among all three participants (Table 25-1), the United States Attorney disagreeing with both the Review Committee and the
Attorney General (Table 25-2), the Review Committee disagreeing with both the United States Attorney and the Attorney General (Table 25-3), and
the Attorney General disagreang with bath the Untied States Attorney and the Review Committee (Table 25-4).

Tables 26A-1 through 28-2 then report on the extent to which specific pairs of participants agreed and disagreed with each other during the
post protocol period (with an additional report on the pre-protocol period only for agreements and disagreements between the Attorney General and
United States Attorneys). Because of space limitations, each of these reports requires two separate tables, with one tablereporting agreements (both
in favor of seeking the death penalty and agai nst doing so), and a second table reporting disagreements. These tables are organized as foll ows:

Table Description

26A-1 Agreements Between United States Attorneys and the Attorney General (1995-2000)
26A-2 Disagreements Between United States Attorneys and the Attorney General (1995-2000)
26B  Agreements and Disagreements Between United States Attorneys and the Attorney General (1988-1994)*

27-1 Agreements Between United States Attorneys and the Review Committee (1995-2000)
27-2 Disagreements Between United States Attorneys and the Review Committee (1995-2000)

28-1 Agreements Between the Review Committee and the Attorney General (1995-2000)
28-2 Disagreements Between the Review Committee and the Attorney General (1995-2000)

lOnIy onetableis required because, in the preprotocol period, United States Attorneys only submitted recommendations to seek the degth penalty.
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TABLE 25: OVERALL AGREEMENT AND DISAGREEMENT AMONG
U.S. ATTORNEYS THE REVIEW COMMITTEE, AND THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
BY RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

DEFENDANTS
Participant
Holding Total Defendants Considered by Majority View Magjority View
Minority U.S. Attorney, Review Committee to Seek the Death RPenalty Not to Seek the Deah Penalty
View and Attorney Genera
Total White Black  Hispanic Other Total White Black  Hisnanic  Other Total White Black Hisranic  Other
NONE 501 95 250 130 22 133 36 63 22 12 368 59 191 108 10
(Consensus)
u.s. 50 13 17 18 2 25 8 7 10 0 25 5 10 8 2
ATTORNEY
REVIEW 18 2 7 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 7 8 1
COMMITTEE
ATTORNEY 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GENERAL

TOTAL 571 110 280 156 25 160 44 72 32 12 411 66 208 124 13
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TABLE 25-1 AGREEMENT AMONG U.S.ATTORNEYS, THE REVIEW COMMITTEE, AND
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

DISTRICT

Total Unanimous Views

Unanimous View to
Seek the Death Penalty

Unanimous View

Not to Seek the Deah Penalty

ToTAL  White Black  Hispanic
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0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 2 1 2
6 5 1 0
2 2 0 0
2 0 0 2
2 1 0 0
10 0 1 9
0 0 0 0
17 1 16 0
0 0 0 0
3 0 3 0
5 0 5 0
3 0 3 0
1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 1 0 2
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Total Unanimous Views Unanimous View to Unanimous View
DISTRICT Seek the Death Penalty Not to Seek the Deah Penalty

ToTtAL  White Black  Hispanic  Other  ToTAL  White Black  Hispanic Other ~ ToTAL  White  Black  Hispanic = Other

Idaho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ilinoi s, Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ilinois, Northern 7 0 2 5 0 2 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 5 0
[llinois, Southern 3 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Indiana, Northern 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
Indiana, Southern 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
lowa, Northern 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
lowa, Southern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kansas 11 2 7 0 2 3 1 0 0 2 8 1 7 0 0
Kentucky, Eastern 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kentucky, Western 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Louisiana, Eagern 4 0 3 1 0 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Louisiang Middle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Louisiana, Wegern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland 36 4 31 0 1 6 0 5 0 1 30 4 26 0 0
M assachusetts 12 3 8 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 11 2 8 1 0
Michigan, Eastern 12 0 9 3 0 3 0 2 1 0 9 0 7 2 0
Michigan, Western 6 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 2 2 0
Minnesota 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0
Mississippi, Northern 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mississippi, Southern 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Missouri, Eastern 4 0 3 0 1 4 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Missouri, Western 8 3 2 3 0 8 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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DISTRICT

Total Unanimous Views

Unanimous View to
Seek the Death Penalty

Unanimous View

Not to Seek the Deah Penalty

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New Y ork, Eastern

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New York, Westan

North Carolina, Eastern

North Carolina Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

TotaAL  White Black  Hispanic

0 0 0 0
4 2 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 1 1 1
10 2 0 8
46 11 18 10
6 0 5 1
37 4 15 17
0 0 0 0
7 2 5 0
0 0 0 0
4 1 2 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 0 3 0
0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
2 2 0 0
1 1 0 0
6 0 3 3
4 2 0 2
0 0 0 0
42 0 0 42
4 0 3 1
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DISTRICT

Total Unanimous Views

Unanimous View to
Seek the Death Penalty

Unanimous View

Not to Seek the Deah Penalty

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennesseg, Eastern

Tennesxee, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Easten

Wisconsin, Westen

Wyoming
TOTAL

TotaAL  White Black  Hispanic

6 0 5 0
3 3 0 0
0 0 0 0
4 3 1 0
5 1 4 0
5 0 5 0
10 4 4 2
5 0 0 5
3 2 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 0 2 1
57 5 52 0
3 0 3 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
8 4 3 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
501 95 254 130
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4 0 4 0
6 1 3 2
0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
18 0 18 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 3 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
133 36 63 22
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2 0 2 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 1 3 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
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368 59 191 108
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TABLE 25-2: U.S. ATTORNEY DISAGREEMENT WITH THE REVIEW COMMITTEE AND
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by U.S. Attorneys

Majority — Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
U.S. Attorney — Seek

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic

Alabama Middle
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Alabama, Southem

Alaska

Arizona
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Californi a, Central
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Majority — Not to Seek
U.S. Attorney — Seek

Total Minority Views Magjority — Seek
DISTRICT by U.S. Attorneys U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
TotraL  White Black  Hispanic Other  ToTAL  White Black  Hispanic =~ Other
Idaho 0
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DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by U.S. Attorneys

Majority — Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
U.S. Attorney — Seek

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New Y ork, Eastern

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New York, Westan

North Carolina, Eastern

North Carolina Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon
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Puerto Rico
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DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by U.S. Attorneys

Majority — Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
U.S. Attorney — Seek
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Wyoming
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TABLE 25-3: REVIEW COMMITTEE DISAGREEMENT WITH U.S. ATTORNEYSAND
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by Review Committee

Magjority — Seek

Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

Magjority — Not to Seek
Review Commi ttee — Seek

ToTAL

Alabama Middle

Alabama, Northern

Alabama, Southem

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas, Eastern

Arkansas, Western

Cdiforni a, Central

Cadlifornia, Eastern

California, Northern

California, Southern

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Colunmbia

Florida, Midde

Florida, Northern

Florida, Southern

Georgia, Middle

Georgia, Northern

Georgia, Southern

Guam

Hawaii
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DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by Review Committee

Majority — Seek
Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
Review Commi ttee — Seek

Idaho

Illinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wegdern

Maine

Maryland

M assachusetts

Michigan, Eastern

Michigan, Western

Minnesota

Mississippi, Northern

Mississippi, Southern
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Montana
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DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by Review Committee

Majority — Seek
Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
Review Commi ttee — Seek

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New Y ork, Eastern

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New Y ork, Westan

North Carolina, Eastern

North Caroling Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island
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O P O O O O O O O O 0O o0 b o oo oo o o +r»r o o o o
O O O O O O O O 0O O 0O 0O O O o 0O o o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O O o oo oo o o +r 0O o o o o o o
O B O O O O O O 0O O O O O o o o O u o o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O O 0O O o O o oo oo o o o pkr o o o o




DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by Review Committee

Majority — Seek
Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
Review Commi ttee — Seek

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee, Eastern

Tennesxee, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Easten

Wisconsin, Westan

Wyoming
TOTAL

ToTAL

O O O O O O O 0O OO0 oo oo oo w o o o o

=
(0]

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 3 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

2 7 8

Other

O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0o OO0 oo oo oo o o o o

=

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic = Other

O O O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 oo oo o o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0o oo oo oo o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0o oo oo oo o o o o o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

O O O O O O O 0O O O 0o oo o o o o o o o o o

o
o
o

0

T-323

ToTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O OO OO0 oo oo oo w o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 oo oo o o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0o oo oo oo w o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0o oo oo oo o o o o o

o
N
~
o

Other

O O O O O O O 0O 0O o oo oo oo o o o o o

=




TABLE 25-4: ATTORNEY GENERAL DISAGREEMENT WITH U.S. ATTORNEYSAND THE
REVIEW COMMITTEE BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by Attorney General

Magjority — Seek
Attorney General — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
Attorney General — Seek

TotaAL  White Black  Hispanic

Alabama Middle

Alabama, Northern

Alabama, Southem

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas, Eastern

Arkansas, Western

Cdiforni a, Central

California, Eastern

California, Northern

California, Southern

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida, Midde

Florida, Northern

Florida, Southern

Georgia, Middle

Georgia, Northern

Georgia, Southern

Guam

Hawaii

O O O O O O O 0O 0O b o oo © B OO oo o o +»r o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO O o oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O OO OO0 oo oo O r OO0 o o o +»r o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O O O 0O 0O oo o o o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO 0O o oo o o o o o o o

ToTAL  White Black  Hispanic =~ Other

O O O O O O O OO0 b o oo © B OO OO o o +»r o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O O OO0 O o oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O OO OO0 oo oo O r O o oo o o +»r o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO O o oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO 0O o oo o o o o o o o

T-324

ToTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O O 0O 0O O b 0o 0o o oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O O o O o oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O O o O o oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO 0O o oo o o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O 0O 0O O OO0 O o oo o o o o o o o




DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by Attorney Generdl

Majority — Seek
Attorney General — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
Attorney General — Seek

Idaho

Illinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wegern

Maine

Maryland

M assachusetts

Michigan, Eastern

Michigan, Western

Minnesota

Mississippi, Northern

Mississippi, Southern

Missouri, Eastern

Missouri, Western

Montana

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O 0o o o o o o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o

TotAL  White Black  Hispanic =~ Other

o

O O O O O O O O O 0O O O 0o 0o oo oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO O o oo oo o o o o o o o

O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o

T-325

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O 0O o o o o o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 oo o o o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 oo o o o o o o o o




DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by Attorney Generdl

Majority — Seek
Attorney General — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
Attorney General — Seek

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York, Eastan

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New York, Westan

North Carolina, Eastern

North Carolina Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O 0O o oo o o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o

TotAL  White Black  Hispanic =~ Other

o

O O O O O O O O O 0O O O 0o 0o oo oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO O o oo oo o o o o o o o

O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o

T-326

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O 0O o o o o o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO O o oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 oo o o o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO0 oo o o o o o o o o




DISTRICT

Total Minority Views
by Attorney Generdl

Majority — Seek
Attorney General — Not to Seek

Majority — Not to Seek
Attorney General — Seek

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennesseg, Eastern

Tennesxee, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Easten

Wisconsin, Westen

Wyoming
TOTAL

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic

N ©O O O ©O O O O O O 0O 0o o oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O o O o oo o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O o o oo oo o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O o oo oo o o o o o o

o
N
o

Other

O O O O O O O O O o o oo oo o o o o o o

o

TotAL  White Black  Hispanic =~ Other

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2 0 2 0 0

T-327

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O O O O O 0O o o oo o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O o oo oo o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O o oo oo o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O o oo oo o o o o o o

o
o
o

Other

O O O O O O O O O O o oo oo o o o o o o

o




TABLE 26A-1: AGREEMENT BETWEEN U.S. ATTORNEYSAND THEATTORNEY GENERAL
BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

DISTRICT

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek theDeath Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

ToTAL

Alabama Middle

Alabama, Northern

Alabama, Southem

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas, Eastern

Arkansas, Western

Californi a, Central

California, Eastern

California, Northern

California, Southern

Colorado

N N W © N W N N O + N O

Connecticut

[
=

Delaware

o

District of Colunbia

=
(]

Florida, Midde

Florida, Northern

Florida, Southern

Georgia, Middle

Georgia, Northern

Georgia, Southern

Guam

Hawalii

O O B N W OO W B+~

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
2 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 3 4
2 0 0
3 0 0
3 2 2
7 1 0
2 0 0
0 0 2
1 0 0
0 2 9
0 0 0
1 17 0
0 0 1
0 3 0
0 6 0
0 3 0
1 1 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
1 0 2

Other

w O O O O 0O O O o oo r Ok, P OO O o o o o o

ToTAL White  Black  Hispanic

P O P P O P O FP P O O O O kP W N W N O O B+ N O
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O N P W N o o o N o
O O P P O P OO P OO O O OO0 »r OO o o p+r o o
O O O O O O O r O O O O O O 0O 0O o o o o o o o

T-328

Other

P O O O O O O O O 0Ooo o O Fr B OO O o o o o o

ToTAL

N D D O OO O N O o o o

B O P
~ [

o0 O O B W U1 W O

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 3 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 1 2
5 1 0
2 0 0
0 0 2
1 0 0
0 2 9
0 0 0
1 16 0
0 0 0
0 3 0
0 5 0
0 3 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 2

Other

N O O O O O 0O O 0O 0O O B OO O 0O O oo o o o o o




DISTRICT

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

Idaho

Illinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wegdern

Maine

Maryland

M assachusetts

Michigan, Eastern

Michigan, Western

Minnesota

Mississippi, Northern

Mississippi, Southern

Missouri, Eastern

Missouri, Western

Montana

ToTAL

O N N W w N O o

o 0o A P P O

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 5
2 1 0
0 3 0
0 2 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
2 7 0
0 1 0
2 0 0
0 3 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 33 0
3 8 1
0 11 3
4 2 4
0 6 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 3 0
3 2 3
0 0 0

Other

O O P O O O O O O FPr OO O O O O M o O o o o o o o

ToTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O 0O A O P O O W P O O O O W P O W o O O o w N o o
O W O O B O O O P OO O O Ok O P O o o o N o o o
O N W O O O O N O U1 O O O N O O O O o o o r+r N o o
O W O O O 0O O P OO OO O kP OO O O 0O o o o o o o

T-329

Other

O O P O O O O O O FrPr OO O O O O M o O o o o o o o

ToTAL

O O O B P kP 0O O M DN W o o o o

B P P W
o F P BN

O O O +»r O O

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 5
0 0 0
0 3 0
0 2 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
1 7 0
0 1 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 28 0
2 8 1
0 9 2
4 2 4
0 6 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Other

O O O O O O O O 0O O 0O 0O O o oo oo o o o o o o o




DISTRICT

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New Y ork, Eastern

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New Y ork, Westan

North Carolina, Eastern

North Caroling Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

ToTAL

6
43
0
7
0
4
0
0
3
0
1
0
2
1
6
4
0
43
4

White  Black

N B O N O

0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
0 8

=
N

18 10
5 1

=
(o))
OI\J(}OOOOOOOOOOOOOB

O O O N O P NO P OO OO R ONMN O »~ O
N
w

W O O O W O O O O O w o o N o o o

=

Hispanic

Other

O O O O O O OO oo oo © »r OO0 O Fr O N P o o NN o

ToTAL White  Black  Hispanic

O U1l O W A O N O O O O O O W O W O o N M oM O O O
O O O P O O NN O O O O O O Pk ON O P+ O o NN +» O o o
O O O O P O O O O O OO0 Ok O P, O o N O o B+ o o o
O U1l O N W O O O O O OO0 OO oo oo o o d» o o o o

T-330

Other

O O O O O O O OO0 b oo © B OO0 O oo o d O © 0o o ©

ToTAL

o0 O &~ O

OI—‘I\)HOOI—‘OOOOOHO#O%

AW
(00]

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
2 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 4
12 18 10
3 1

=
=
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOB

O O O r O r OO R OO O O O o o o w o
w
[00]

w O O O N O O O o o w o o p+r o oo

=

Other

O O O O O O O O 0O O o 0o oo oo o r O WwPkr o o NN o




DISTRICT

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee, Eastern

Tennesxee, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Easten

Wisconsin, Westan

Wyoming
TOTAL

ToTAL

o0 0o A O W O

O O O O W O O W

522

White  Black  Hispanic

0 5 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
3 1 0
1 7 0
0 5 0
4 4 2
0 0 5
2 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 1
5 52 0
0 3 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 3 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
98 263 138

Other

O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO0 oo oo o o o o o =

N
w

ToTAL White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
2 2 0 0
3 1 2 0
4 0 4 0
6 1 3 2
0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
18 0 18 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 3 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
133 36 63 22

T-331

Other

O O O O O O O 0O OO0 oo oo oo o o o o o

12

ToTAL

80)OONU1-I>I—‘U1NOO\JO)

OO O O O o1 o o N

389

White  Black  Hispanic

0 5 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
1 1 0
0 5 0
0 1 0
3 1 0
0 0 5
2 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 1
5 34 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 3 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
62 200 116

Other

O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO0 oo oo oo o o o =

=
=




TABLE 26A-2: DISAGREEMENT BETWEEN U.S. ATTORNEYSAND THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

DISTRICT

Total Disagreements

U.S. Attorney — Seek

Attorney General —Not to Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
Attorney General — Seek

ToTAL

Alabama Middle

Alabama, Northern

Alabama, Southem

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas, Eastern

Arkansas, Western

Cdliforni a, Central

California, Eastern

California, Northern

California, Southern

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida, Midde

Florida, Northern

Florida, Southern

Georgia, Middle

Georgia, Northern

Georgia, Southern

Guam

Hawaii

O O kB O O ON ON O O N O O P W o PFr +» +» +» O O

White  Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O N O O O ON O O O O o o o +» o o o
O O P O O O O ON OO OO0 ©O P N O P, O o p+»r o o
O O O O O O O O 0O O b oo o O r O o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O o oo oo o o+ o o o o

TOTAL White

O O P O O OO O O O b oo © kr OO Pk, +»r O PFr O o

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 O o O o o o o o o o o

T-332

Black

O O P O O OO O 0O OO0 oo © Bk OO PFr O o p+r o o

Hispanic

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O oo O o O o o o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O o oo oo o o +rr o o o o

TotAL  White Black  Hispanic

O O O O O O N O N O O N O O O W o o o +» o o o
O O O O O O N O O O ON O O OO oo o +» o o o
O O O O O O O O N O O O o O o N O o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O o o o O r O o o o o o o

Other

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O OO O o O o o o o o o o o




Total Disagreements U.S. Attorney — Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
Attorney General — Seek

Black

Hispanic

Other

DISTRICT Attorney General — Not to Seek
TotraL  White Black  Hispanic Other  ToTAL  White
Idaho 0
[llinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wedern

Maine

Maryland

M assachusetts

Michigan, Eastern

Michigan, Western

Minnesota

Mississippi, Northern

Mississippi, Southern

Missouri, Eastern

O O O O O O P O O O OO ON O P N P O O O o o o
O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0O O oo o o NN O o o o o o o
O O O O O 0Or OO OO0 OO0 B O P OO O O O o o o
O O O O O O 0O OO0 OO0 oo oo o o r o o o o o o
O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 OO0 oo r OO0 O o o o o o o o
O O O O O O P O O O OO O O OO r»r O O o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O 0O O O o oo o o o o o o o

Missouri, Western

T-333

O O O O O 0O r OO OO OO P OO0 OO0 O o o o o o

O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO OO0 oo o o o r oo o o o o

O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 Ooo oo r OO0 O o o o o o o o

ToTAL White  Black  Hispanic

o

O O O O O O O O O O OO0 o o O Fr N O o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O 0O O O oo o o N O o o o o o

O O O O O O O 0O O OO oo oo r O o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 oo o o o o o o o o

Other

o

O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O o oo o o o o o o o




DISTRICT

Total Disagreements

U.S. Attorney — Seek

Attorney General — Not to Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
Attorney General — Seek

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York, Eastan

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New Y ork, Western

North Carolina, Eastern

North Caroling Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana lslands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western

ToTAL

O O O O O O O o O o oo O pFr ON O +»r O o o d o o

White  Black

O O O O O O O 0O OO OO0 obo oo o o oo o » o o
O O O O OO0 OO0 oo oo Ok O P OO O o o o
O O O O O O 0O OO0 OO0 oo o o pPr Ooo o o o o o o

Hispanic

Other

O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O oo oo oo o o o o o o o o

ToTAL

O O O O O O OO 0O O b oo oo o o +r oo o d o o

o

O O O O O O 0O O 0O O O 0O oo oo o o o o o o »~ o

T-334

White

Black

O O O O O 0O 0O 0O OO0 OO0 oo o o o r oo o o o o

Hispanic

O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0o oo oo o o o o o o o o
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DISTRICT

Total Disagreements

U.S. Attorney — Seek
Attorney General — Not to Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
Attorney General — Seek

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee, Eastern

Tennesxke, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Eastern

Wisconsin, Western

Wyoming
TOTAL

ToTAL
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TABLE 26B: AGREEMENT AND DISAGREEMENT BETWEEN U.S. ATTORNEYSAND THE

ATTORNEY GENERAL BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1988-1994)

DISTRICT

Total Agreementsto U.S. Attorney — Seek
Seek the Death Penalty Attorney General — Not to Seek
ToTtAL  White Black  Hispanic  Other ~ ToTAL  White Black  Hispanic Other  ToTaL  White  Black Other

Alabama Middle

Alabama, Northern

Alabama, Southem

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas, Eastern

Arkansas, Western

Cdliforni a, Central

California, Eastern

California, Northern

California, Southern

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida, Midde

Florida, Northern

Florida, Southern

Georgia, Middle

Georgia, Northern

Georgia, Southern

Guam

Hawaii

O O O kP N W O PP Ul O O OO O O O O O o o o +r o

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O o oo oo o o o o o b+ o
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DISTRICT

Totd

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

U.S. Attorney — Seek
Attorney General —Not to Seek

Idaho

Illinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wedern

Maine

Maryland

M assachusetts

Michigan, Eastern

Michigan, Western

Minnesota

Mississippi, Northern

Mississippi, Southern

Missouri, Eastern

Missouri, Western

ToTAL
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O O O O O O 0O 0O OO OO0 oo oo oo o o o o o o
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TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic
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DISTRICT

Totd

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

U.S. Attorney — Seek
Attorney General —Not to Seek

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York, Eastan

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New Y ork, Western

North Carolina, Eastern

North Caroling Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana lslands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western

ToTAL
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DISTRICT

Totd

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

U.S. Attorney — Seek
Attorney General —Not to Seek

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee, Eastern

Tennesxke, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Eastern

Wisconsin, Western

Wyoming
TOTAL
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TABLE 27-1: AGREEMENT BETWEEN US. ATTORNEYSAND THE REVIEW COMMITTEE
BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek theDeath Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

DISTRICT
ToTAL
Alabama Middle 0
Alabama, Northern 2
Alabama, Southem 2
Alaska 0
Arizona 7
Arkansas, Eastern 2
Arkansas, Western 3
Californi a, Central 10
California, Eastern 10
California, Northern 3
California, Southern 2
Colorado 3
Connecticut 10
Delaware 0
District of Columbia 18
Florida, Midde 1
Florida, Northern 3
Florida, Southern 6
Georgia, Middle 3
Georgia, Northern 3
Georgia, Southern 3
Guam 0
Hawaii 6

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
2 0 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
0 3 4
2 0 0
3 0 0
3 2 5
7 2 0
2 0 0
0 0 2
2 0 0
0 1 9
0 0 0
1 17 0
0 0 1
0 3 0
0 6 0
0 3 0
1 2 0
0 1 2
0 0 0
1 0 2

Other
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0 0 0
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2 1 4
5 1 0
2 0 0
0 0 2
2 0 0
0 1 9
0 0 0
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0 0 0
0 3 0
0 5 0
0 3 0
1 1 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
1 0 2

Other

N O O O O O O OO0 O O P OO O O O o o o o o o




DISTRICT

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

Idaho

Illinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wegdern

Maine

Maryland

M assachusetts

Michigan, Eastern

Michigan, Western

Minnesota

Mississippi, Northern

Mississippi, Southern

Missouri, Eastern

Missouri, Western

ToTAL

O N N M W N O O

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 5
2 1 0
0 3 1
0 2 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
2 7 0
0 1 0
2 0 0
0 3 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 32 0
3 9 1
0 9 3
2 2 2
0 6 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 3 0
3 2 3

Other
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Other
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DISTRICT

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New Y ork, Eastan

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New Y ork, Western

North Carolina, Eastern

North Caroling Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western
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Total Agreements Agreements to Agreements Not to
DISTRICT Seek the Death Penalty Seek the Death Penalty
ToTaL  White Black  Hispanic  Other ~ TotAaL  White Black  Hispanic  Other  TotAL  White Black  Hispanic ~ Other
Puerto Rico 46 0 0 46 0 5 0 0 5 0 41 0 0 41 0
Rhode Island 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 0
South Carolina 6 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 1
South Dakota 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0
Tennessee, Eastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tennesee, Middle 4 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
Tennessee, Western 5 1 4 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Texas, Eastern 5 0 5 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Texas, Northern 10 4 4 2 0 6 1 3 2 0 4 3 1 0 0
Texas, Southern 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0
Texas, Western 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 0
Utah 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Vermont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Virgin Islands 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0
Virginia, Eastern 59 5 54 0 0 18 0 18 0 0 41 5 36 0 0
Virginia, Western 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Washington, Eastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington, Western 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
West Virginia, Northern 8 3 4 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 5 0 4 1 0
West Virginia, Southern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wisconsin, Easten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wisconsin, Western 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyoming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 529 98 268 141 22 137 36 65 24 12 392 62 203 117 10

T-343




TABLE 27-2: DISAGREEMENT BETWEEN U.S. ATTORNEYSAND THE REVIEW COMMITTEE
BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

Total Disagreements U.S. Attorney — Seek U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
DISTRICT Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek Review Commi ttee — Seek

TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic Other  TOTAL White Black  Hispanic  Other  TOTAL White  Black  Hispanic = Other

Alabama Middle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alabama, Northern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alabama, Southem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Arizona 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Arkansas, Eastern 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arkansas, Western 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Californi a, Central 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0
Cdlifornia, Eastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
California, Northern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
California, Southern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colorado 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Connecticut 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Delaware 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
District of Columbia 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Florida, Midde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Florida, Northern 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Florida, Southern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia, Middle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia, Northern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia, Southern 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Guam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

:



DISTRICT

Total Disagreements

U.S. Attorney — Seek
Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
Review Commi ttee — Seek

Idaho

Illinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wegdern

Maine

Maryland

M assachusetts

Michigan, Eastern

Michigan, Western

Minnesota

Mississippi, Northern

Mississippi, Southern

Missouri, Eastern

Missouri, Western

ToTAL
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DISTRICT

Total Disagreements

U.S. Attorney — Seek
Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
Review Commi ttee — Seek

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New Y ork, Eastan

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New Y ork, Western

North Carolina, Eastern

North Caroling Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western
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DISTRICT

Total Disagreements

U.S. Attorney — Seek
Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

U.S. Attorney — Not to Seek
Review Commi ttee — Seek

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee, Eastern

Tennesxee, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Easten

Wisconsin, Westan

Wyoming
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TABLE 28-1: AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REVIEW COMMITTEE AND THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

Total Agreements Agreements to Agreements Not to
DISTRICT Seek the Death Penalty Seek the Death Penalty
TotAL  White Black  Hispanic  Other  ToTtaL  White Black  Hispanic  Other ~ ToTtAL  White Black  Hispanic = Other
Alabama Middle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alabama, Northern 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alabama, Southem 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arizona 8 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 3 4 1
Arkansas, Esstern 3 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Arkansas, Western 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cadliforni a, Central 10 3 4 3 0 5 1 3 1 0 5 2 1 2 0
Cdlifornia, Eastern 9 7 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 6 5 1 0 0
California, Northern 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
California, Southern 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Colorado 4 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
Connecticut 10 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 9 0
Delaware 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
District of Colunmbia 19 1 18 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 17 1 16 0 0
Florida, Midde 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Florida, Northern 5 2 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
Florida, Southern 6 0 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 0
Georgia, Middle 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
Georgia, Northern 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Georgia, Southern 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Guam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hawaii 6 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 2 2

2




DISTRICT

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

Idaho

Illinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wegdern

Maine

Maryland

M assachusetts

Michigan, Eastern

Michigan, Western

Minnesota

Mississippi, Northern

Mississippi, Southern

Missouri, Eastern

Missouri, Western

ToTAL

N W N W w N O o

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 5
2 1 0
0 3 0
0 2 0
1 0 2
2 0 0
2 8 0
0 1 0
2 1 0
0 3 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 31 0
3 8 1
0 10 3
2 2 2
0 6 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 3 0
3 2 3
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Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New Y ork, Eastan

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New Y ork, Western

North Carolina, Eastern

North Caroling Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio, Northern

Ohio, Southern

Oklahoma, Eagern

Oklahoma, Northern

Oklahoma, Westan

Oregon

Pennsylvania, Eastern

Pennsylvania, Middle

Pennsylvania, Western
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DISTRICT

Total Agreements

Agreementsto
Seek the Death Penalty

Agreements Not to
Seek the Death Penalty

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee, Eastern

Tennesxee, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Easten

Wisconsin, Westan

Wyoming
TOTAL

O O O O W O o u

552

White  Black  Hispanic

0 0 57
0 3 1
0 5 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
3 1 0
1 7 0
0 5 0
4 4 2
0 0 5
2 3 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 2 1
5 52 0
1 4 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 3 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

109 271 148
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ToTAL White  Black  Hispanic

13 0 0 13
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
2 2 0 0
3 1 2 0
4 0 4 0
6 1 3 2
0 0 0 0
2 0 2 0
0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0
18 0 18 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 3 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
158 44 70 32
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TABLE 28-2: DISAGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REVIEW COMMITTEE AND THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL BY DISTRICT AND RACE/ETHNICITY OF DEFENDANT (1995-2000)

DISTRICT

Total Disagreements

Review Commi ttee — Seek

Attorney General —Not to Seek

Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

Attorney General — Seek

ToTAL

Alabama Middle

Alabama, Northern

Alabama, Southem

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas, Eastern

Arkansas, Western

Cdiforni a, Central

Cadlifornia, Eastern

California, Northern

California, Southern

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida, Midde

Florida, Northern

Florida, Southern

Georgia, Middle

Georgia, Northern

Georgia, Southern

Guam
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DISTRICT

Total Disagreements

Review Commi ttee — Seek
Attorney General — Not to Seek

Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

Attorney General — Seek

Idaho

Illinoi s, Central

Illinois, Northern

Illinois, Southern

Indiana, Northern

Indiana, Southern

lowa, Northern

lowa, Southern

Kansas

Kentucky, Eastern

Kentucky, Western

Louisiana, Eagern

Louisiang Middle

Louisiana, Wegdern
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Total Disagreements

Review Commi ttee — Seek
Attorney General — Not to Seek

Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

Attorney General — Seek

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New Y ork, Eastan

New Y ork, Northern

New Y ork, Southern

New Y ork, Western

North Carolina, Eastern

North Caroling Middle

North Carolina, Western

North Dakota
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Review Commi ttee — Seek
Attorney General — Not to Seek

Total Disagreements

Review Commi ttee — Not to Seek

Attorney General — Seek

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee, Eastern

Tennesxee, Middle

Tennessee, Western

Texas, Eastern

Texas, Northern

Texas, Southern

Texas, Western

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia, Eastern

Virginia, Western

Washington, Eastern

Washington, Western

West Virginia, Northern

West Virginia, Southern

Wisconsin, Easten

Wisconsin, Westan

Wyoming
TOTAL
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